11 -
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
R
H
Pressurized on rod side
Pressurized on head side

FB Head side flange TB Head side trunnion
CA Single clevis
How to Order
Symbol
Double Acting /Single Rod
Double Acting /Double Rod
⑥ Belows
Material Max.
Temperature
Nil Without bellows
J Nylon Tarpaulin 60℃
K Neoprene Cloth 110℃
⑨ Auto switch
Reed
A/S Model
Solid
state A/S Model
A54 D-A54K F59 D-F59K
A56 D-A56K F5P D-F5PK
A64 D-A64K J59 D-J59K
A90(V) D-A90(V)K J51 D-J51K
A93(V) D-A93(V)K F9N D-F9N(V)K
A96(V) D-A96(V)K F9P D-F9P(V)K
F9B D-F9B(V)K
※ Only for auto switch attached type
※ Refer to Auto Switch Catalogue for more
    information.
ACM - N B 80 - S 100 J
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪ ⑫
Features
● With built-in magnet. (Standard)
● With non-lubricated seal.
● Improved cushion ring and special sea increase
    the absorbable kinetic energy.
● Cushion needle avoid detachment.
⑤ Cylinder stroke
Bore size Standard stroke Max. stroke
Ø40
25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200, 250,
300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 550, 600, 650,
700, 750, 800, 850, 900, 950, 1000
2950
Ø50
Ø63
Ø80
Ø100
※ Other intermediate strokes is available upon request.
ACM-N B80-S100
※ Refer to page [1]-140, for specifications about custom-made rod ends.
21 -
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC